FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2016

| TIPPING FEE

ITEM/MATERIAL ‘ EXISTING PROPOSED
Per property flat fee $180.00 $180.00
Larger incorporated towns monthly invoicing Cost of contract + tipping fee Cost of contract + tipping fee
Regular household waste disposal fee per metric tonne $67.60 $67.60
Recyclables disposal fee per metric tonne $20.00 $20.00
Commerical users/Discovery Regional Service Board haul rate from
Clarenville Transfer Station to RHB per metric tonne n/a $20.00
Interest charged on overdue accounts compounding monthly 2% 2%
Non-sufficient funds charge per event $20.00 $20.00
Return to collect waste not properly set out — per event
(charged to local service district or individual) $150.00 $150.00
Rock*
6 inches minus Free Free
18 inches minus Free $20.00
18 inches plus $67.60 $67.60
Concrete & brick*
6 inches minus (reinforced or unreinforced) Free Free
6 inches plus (reinforced) $67.60 $67.60
18 inches minus (reinforced) Free $20.00
18 inches plus (unreinforced) $67.60 $67.60
Asphalt*
6 inches minus Free Free
18 inches minus Free $20.00
18 inches plus to 24 inches minus Free $67.60
24 inches plus $67.60 $67.60

*The contractor will have to source separate the various sizes or pay a tipping fee on the entire load. Materials of this type are subject to visual inspection to
determine applicable fee.

USEABLE FILL: Useable fill is material we can use at the RHB site. Size in the fill must not exceed 6 inches minus. Useable fill is accepted free of charge but
depending on the volume the contractor will be required to float a loader/dozer to our site to stockpile the material. Biosolids are not considered useable fill
and the tipping fee applies. Contractors are advised to contact RHB prior to bidding on tenders.



